
Agenda of Workshop Meeting

The Board of Trustees
Belton Independent School District

A Workshop Meeting of the Board of Trustees of Belton Independent School District will 
be held August 19, 2024, beginning at 5:00 PM in the Dragon Room, 400 N. Wall 
Street, Belton, TX 76513. One or more tustees may participate via video conference.

The subjects to be discussed or considered or upon which any formal action may be 
taken are listed below. Items do not have to be taken in the same order as shown on 
the meeting notice.

1. Call to Order
2. Public Comments
3. Board Workshop:

A. Budget Overview

4. Adjourn 
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Presentation TitlePresenter Name

Budget Overview

BELTON ISD BOARD OF TRUSTEES
BOARD WORKSHOP MEETING
AUGUST 19, 2024
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Purpose

Discuss the 2023-2024 final amended budget and 
2024-2025 proposed budget.
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2023-2024 Year in Review
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● Increased homestead exemption from $40K to $100K
● Over 65 taxpayers retroactively received benefit of tax compression back to 2020
● Overstated tax collections at budget adoption
● Affected property value submissions to the Comptroller
● Belton ISD protested the property values submitted to the Comptroller
● Interpretation of hold harmless calculations (TEA & Moak Casey)
● Incorporation of the hold harmless formula into state aid template 
● Budgeted enrollment - 13,994 vs. actual enrollment 13,808
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May 13, 2024 Budget Amendment
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Budgeted vs. Actual ADA - 12,874 vs. 12,658 ($1,074,061)
Over Budgeted Collections & Under Estimated State Values (Preliminary) ($2,433,390)
SHARS Reduction (Medicaid services) ($1,158,563)
May 13, 2024 Budget Amendment ($4,666,014)
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2023-2024 Budget
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Assumptions
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Impact to General Fund
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1.2% Student enrollment increase
12% Taxable property values increase = tax collections    state funding

$4.9M Expenditure reductions
50% Medicaid services revenue decrease

$3.3M Absorption of positions paid from COVID stimulus funding (ESSER) 
$780K Insurance and utilities increase

1% Salary increase for all staff 
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2024-2025 Budget
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24-25 FTE Reductions 
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REDUCTIONS

CATEGORY

NUMBER OF 

FTES COST

PERCENTAGE OF 

REDUCTIONS

ADMIN DISTRICT 3 -$258,000 5.77%

EDUCATIONAL AIDE 28 -$840,000 13.79%

NON_TEACHER PROFESSIONAL CAMPUS 1 -$65,000 0.83%

SUPPORT CAMPUS 22 -$550,000 13.50%

CUSTODIAN 10 -$300,000 7.35%

TEACHER 38.36 -$2,361,600 3.95%

TOTAL REDUCTIONS -$4,374,600
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24-25 FTE Additions
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ADDITIONS

CATEGORY NUMBER OF FTES COST

SP ED TEACHERS 16 $960,000

DYSLEXIA TEACHERS 2 $120,000

HUBBARD BRANCH GEN AIDE 1 $30,000

HUBBARD BRANCH ART TEACHER 1 $60,000

ELEMENTARY TEACHER FTES 10 $600,000

HUBBARD BRANCH REGISTRAR 1 $30,000

DELTA PRINCIPAL 1 $90,000

Total Additions $1,890,000
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24-25 Other Reductions 
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OTHER REDUCTIONS

CAMPUS & DEPARTMENT BUDGET REDUCTIONS -$1,523,179

ADDITIONAL DEPARTMENT BUDGET REDUCTIONS -$418,454

DEFERMENTS -$105,000

SAFETY GRANT (ARMED SECURITY) -$416,589

TOTAL OTHER -$2,463,222

NET TOTAL -$4,947,822
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Accelerated Instruction 
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Resources Services Budgeted

Personnel Intervention (math, reading, science, bilingual) $343,705

Instructional Materials Lessons and supplies $5,095

Contracted Services Professional learning $18,195

Software Subscriptions Targeted student data & instructional resources $267,180

$634,175 in compensatory education funds is budgeted for accelerated instruction:
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Tax Rate 
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No-New Revenue Rate 
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No-New-Revenue Rate is an effective rate that generates the same 
amount of local tax revenue if applied to the same properties in both 
the current and prior year. It does not consider State revenue

The Voter-Approved Tax Rate exceeds the No-New-Revenue Tax Rate.
Statutory language is required in the motion to adopt the tax rate below:

“I move that the property tax rate be increased by the 
adoption of a tax rate of $1.1494, which is effectively a 2.9% 
increase in the tax rate.”
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School Nutrition
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Debt Service
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Discussion of Budget Advisory Committee

17

Budget Advisory Committee
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Next Steps
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● Review & possible adoption of Budget Advisory Committee Charter
● Begin the Budget Advisory Committee process
● Develop legislative priorities 19



Discussion
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